11-15-1999



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt. 10120013 | M |
|---|--|
| | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Name: Dippin' Dots, Inc. |
| Dippin' Dots, In 11-08-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #30 | Internal Address: |
| 0.5.7- | Street Address: 5101 Charter Oak Drive |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State | City: Paducah State: KY ZIP: 42001 |
| OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| ☑ Other <u>Change of Address</u> | designation is attached: Yes O No |
| Execution Date: | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark registration No.(s) |
| | 1,880,207 1,874,395 1,987,240 |
| Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Todd E. Stockwell, Esq. | |
| Internal Address: Stockwell Law Offices | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 |
| | ☑ Enclosed |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 801 Corporate Drive | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Suite 200 City: Lexington State: KY ZIP: 40503 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying & deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 1/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000363 1880207 1 FC:481 40.00 DP | Total: |
| 2 FC1482 50.00 UP | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Todd E. Stockwell | 12/ Horlwell 199 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Total number TRADEMAR Kever sheet: 2 REEL: 001987 FRAME: 0754 |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonout of the original document. Todd E. Stockwell | Signature Total number of Rages Company Kever sheet: 2 |

CHANGE OF ADDRESS NOTICE

I hereby certify that the address of Dippin' Dots, Inc., an Illinois corporation, owner of the mark THUNDER DOTS, Registration No. 1,880,207, DIPPIN' DOTS ICE CREAM OF THE FUTURE and Design, Registration No. 1,874,395, and ARCTIC DOTS, Registration No. 1,987,240 has changed. The new full address for Dippin' Dots, Inc. is:

5101 Charter Oak Drive, Paducah, Kentucky 42001

Todd E. Stockwell

County of Fayette

Commonwealth of Kentucky)

RECORDED: 11/08/1999

The undersigned, May May , a Notary Public in and for this County and State, hereby certifying that the attached document was signed by The E. Sixthur , who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Lexington, Kentucky, this 4th day of November, 1999.

My Commission Expires: (hg. 14,200)

SEAL

Notary Public, State at Large

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001987 FRAME: 0755